
Groveland Water and Sewer Fall 2024 Hydrant Flushing Schedule

Low PSI Side:
Week 1:
10/1/24 Tues. Zone 1 Day: King, Gardner, Union, Summer, Chestnut, Marion, Main, Outlook,
Juniper, Elm Park, TownHall Complex

10/2/24 Wed. Zone 2 Day: Main, Gardner, Pleasant, School, Pecker, Philbrick, Sylvan, Wharf,
Dewhirst, Park st., Esty Park Complex

10/3/24 Thurs. Zone 3 Day 1st half: School, Merrit, Viewhill, Highland, Stocker, Hardy, Baldwin,
Blueberry, Birchwood, Pinewood, Abbott

10/4/24 Fri. Zone 3 Day 2nd half: Carlida, Parker, Burke,Clark, Appleblossom, Cherrytree,
Alyssa, Dianne, Georgia, Anne, Doris, Wilbert, Deer Run
Week 2:
10/7/24 Mon. Zone 4 Night: School, Bagnall, Yale, Appleblossom, Center, King, Pheasant Ln,
Pandora, Pike, Stonebridge, Ashcroft, Rockywoods, Evergreen, Hemlock

10/8/24 Tues. Zone 5 Day: Center, Salem, Hales ct, Pineau, Matthew, Atwood, Staunton,
Dartmouth, Yale, Harvard, Murray, Sunset, Federal Way, Valley tree

10/9/24 Wed. Zones 5,6 Day: Main, Center, Washington, Madison, Washington, Abbott cir,
Salem, Center, Oakland Terr., Pond, Benjamin, Lanen, Lee, Carlton, Coleman

10/10/24 Thurs. Zone 5 Day: Chesterton Complex
========================================================================
High PSI Side:
Week 3:
10/15/24 Tues. Zone 7 Day: Wood, Nichols Village, Clara

10/15/24 Tues. Zone 7 Night: Main, Pentucket Complex, Lindsay, Cranton, Dwinnel, Broad,
Balch

10/16/24 Wed. Zones 7&8 Day: Marjorie, Benham, Fairview, Billis Way, Grov comm, River
Pines, Garrison, Francis, Homestead, 7 Star, Governors, Balch, Fairway

10/17/24 Thurs. Zones 7&8 Day: Rollins, Center, Wyka, Bearhill, Amber, Muriel, Alpha,
Cannon hill, Cannon hill ext, Briscoe

This schedule is subject to change.
Thank you for your patience during these necessary procedures. You could experience low
pressure and/or temporary loss of water during this time.


